Counterparty default risk Determined using 1-in-20 shocks for (i) fixed income assets at book value (that do not fall under spread
risk) and (ii) for derivatives, reinsurance, money market, and Loans, including residential mortgages.

Real estate price risk This is measured by the impact of an 8% drop in real estate prices only for the minority holdings
and for all real estate re-valued through P&L. Other holdings will be included in case of possible
impairments caused by a drop in prices.

Variable Annuity risk
Where fair value accounting is used, sensitivities to IFRS net result is based on changes in market
value in a 1-in-20 year scenario with loss-absorption of taxes based on IFRS.

Mortality (Including Longevity)
IFRS net result can be impacted by 1-in-20 year insurance risk shocks to the extent that they are
within a one-year horizon. Morbidity

P&C

NN Group N.V. 2015 Financial Report

Contents
Report of the
Supervisory Board

Financial
developments

Annual
accounts

Corporate
governance

140

Notes to the Consolidated annual accounts – continued

Sensitivities of IFRS net result
The table below sets out various market and insurance risk impacts of one year 1-in-20 year sensitivities for IFRS net result.

Estimated IFRS net result sensitivities

2015 2014

Market risk and credit risk

Interest Rate Upward Shock -102 -4

Interest Rate Downward Shock 63 0

Equity –31% -383 -447

Equity +31% 82 192

Real estate –8% -232 -249

FX –20% -107 -32

Counterparty default -118 -96

Variable annuity (Europe and Japan) -129 -194

Insurance risk

Mortality (including longevity) -30 -37

Morbidity -110 -100

P&C -118 -111

As at 31 December 2015, the equity risk primarily relates to the Own account equity holdings in the Netherlands and Belgium, the hedging of
the separate account pension business in the Netherlands and fee income from NN Group’s investment management business. Real estate
IFRS net result sensitivities reflect investments in real estate funds and direct real estate assets. Market movements in real estate are
reflected in the IFRS net result.

Due to the differences between IFRS and Solvency II accounting, the IFRS net result has different sensitivities under a 1-in-20 than
the Solvency II Own Funds (as measured by OFaR). In general: